

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 6318/2010

MAHANTH SATYANAND @ RAMJEE SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHYAM LAL CHAUHAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6319/2010

(IA No.14916/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA  
No.14918/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 31-01-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, AORMr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Prafullya R. Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Atishi Dipankar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sukumar, Adv.  
Mr. Jitendra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RHeard the learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioner  
in Civil Appeal No.6318 of 2010 and the learned counsel appearing  
for the petitioner in Civil Appeal No.6319 of 2010 for some time.

List the matters on Thursday, the 8<sup>th</sup> February, 2018 as Part-Heard.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENUKA SADANA)  
ASST. REGISTRAR

Cases cited:-

- (1) (2008) 8 SCC 521
- (2) (2010) 2 SCC 162